

Harish

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 361 OF 2023

M/S. Chandulal And Co. & Ors. ...Applicants

Versus

Madhavsinh Jamnadas Kapadia ...Respondent

Mr. Ayaz Ahmed Ansari i/b Ravi Kumar Mishra for the Applicants.

Mr. Shravan M. Vyas for the Respondent.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 2, 2023

P. C. :

1. Learned Advocate for the Applicants submits that, pursuant to the order dated 6th September, 2023 the entire compensation and rent has been deposited in the Small Causes Court.
2. Learned Advocate for the Respondent does not dispute this position.
3. List the Application on **15th December, 2023**, under the caption for 'admission'.
4. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)