

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 361 OF 2023

M/s. Chandulal & Co. and anr.

....Applicants
(Orig. Defendants)

: *Versus* :

Shri. Madhavsinh Jamnadas Kapadia

....Respondent
(Orig. Plaintiff)

Mr. Chirag Balsara a/w. *Mr. Manish Mishra and Mr. Ayaz Ahmed Ansari*
i/by Mr. Ravi Kumar Mishra , for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shraavan M. Vyas, *for the Respondent.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 16 DECEMBER 2024.

P.C. :

- 1) List the Revision Application on **7 January 2025** as directed earlier under the caption '*for circulation*'.
- 2) Interim relief shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2024.12.17
08:56:35
+0530

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]