

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.361 OF 2023**

M/s. Chandulal & Co. & Ors. ....Applicants  
V/S  
Madhavsinh Jamnadas Kapadia ....Respondent

\_\_\_\_\_

**Mr. Chirag Balsara** i/b Mr. Ravi Kumar Mishra *for the Applicants.*  
**Mr. Shravan M. Vyas** with Mr. Vivek S. Vyas *for Respondent.*

\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATE : 16 APRIL 2026.**

**P.C.:**

1. Mr. Balsara, the learned counsel appearing for Applicants seeks an adjournment for making preparations for final hearing of the Revision Application. Mr. Vyas, the learned counsel appearing for Respondent opposes the request. By way of indulgence, hearing of the Civil Revision Application is deferred till **7 May 2026**.

2. It is made clear that no further request for an adjournment shall be entertained.

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)**